
 

 

 

 

 

 

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (

KATPADI, VELLORE

 

 

S.NO 

 

 

DATE 

 

1. 

 

24.08.2018 

 

2. 

 

17.09.2018 

 

3. 

 

13.10.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROTARACT CLUB 

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

KATPADI, VELLORE-632006. 

2018 – 2019 

 

 

 

 

ACTIVITIES BENIFICIARIES

 

Student Welfare Programme 

 

 

Swatch Bharath  

Awareness Programme 

 

 

Programme in Orphanage 

 

 

 

 

BENIFICIARIES 

 

200 

 

400 

 

30 



 

 

 

Rotaract club  

2018 – 2019  

 

Date : 24.08.2018 

Event : Student Welfare programme. 

 

 The inauguration of the Rotaract club with a Student Welfare  programme 

was held on 24.08.2018. Dr. G.Shanthi. Assistant professor in Tamil. D.K.M. 

college was the Chief guest Nearly 200 students participated in this programme 

listening to the advice given by the chief guest regarding women empowerment 

and its importance. 

          Student Welfare Programme - 24.08.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date : 17.09.2018 

Event : Swatch Bharath Awareness programme. 

 For the Swatch Bharath programme (Government) on september 17
th

 2018, the 

Rotaract president Ms.Preethika and the club members went to the Government 

Higher Secondary School, Katpadi to spread awareness about sanitation Around 400 

students and teachers participated in this programme. 

   Swatch Bharath Awareness – 17.09.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date : 13.10.2018 

Event : Programme in Orphanage. 

 On October 13, 2018 Rotaract club spent time with the kids ot the orphanage, 

conducted entertainment activities, distributed gifts, encouraged them to exhibit their 

talents They taught children how to keep, the environment green and healthy. 

Programme in Orphanage - 13.10.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


