ROTARACT CLUB AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) KATPADI, VELLORE-632006. 2018 - 2019

S.NO	DATE	ACTIVITIES	BENIFICIARIES
1.	24.08.2018	Student Welfare Programme	200
2.	17.09.2018	Swatch Bharath Awareness Programme	400
3.	13.10.2018	Programme in Orphanage	30

Rotaract club 2018 – 2019

Date: 24.08.2018

Event: Student Welfare programme.

The inauguration of the Rotaract club with a Student Welfare programme was held on 24.08.2018. Dr. G.Shanthi. Assistant professor in Tamil. D.K.M. college was the Chief guest Nearly 200 students participated in this programme listening to the advice given by the chief guest regarding women empowerment and its importance.

Student Welfare Programme - 24.08.2018







Date: 17.09.2018

Event: Swatch Bharath Awareness programme.

For the Swatch Bharath programme (Government) on september 17th 2018, the Rotaract president Ms.Preethika and the club members went to the Government Higher Secondary School, Katpadi to spread awareness about sanitation Around 400 students and teachers participated in this programme.

Swatch Bharath Awareness – 17.09.2018





Date: 13.10.2018

Event: Programme in Orphanage.

On October 13, 2018 Rotaract club spent time with the kids of the orphanage, conducted entertainment activities, distributed gifts, encouraged them to exhibit their talents They taught children how to keep, the environment green and healthy.

Programme in Orphanage - 13.10.2018



